
 
 

  

 

 

 

Provisional Event Schedule 

 
Friday, 7 November  
08:00 – 18:00  Tech area open – Morro Jable boatyard 
 

Saturday, 15 November 
08:00 – 18:00  Free craning, tech area 
 

Sunday, 16 November 
08:00 – 18:00  Free craning, tech area 
08:00   Mooring available in the marina 
 

Monday, 17 November 
08:00 – 18:00  Free craning, tech area 
 

Tuesday, 18 November  
09:00   Free training 
09:00 – 17.00  Registration + weigh-in, Race Office 
 

Wednesday, 19 November 
09:00 - 17:00  Registration & weigh-in, Race Office 
11:00   Practice race briefing 
13:00   1st warning signal for practice race 
 

Thursday, 20 November 
10:30   Fleet Race Briefing 
12:00   1st warning signal 
After sail  Food and drinks 
17:00   Boat Captains Meeting 
 

Friday, 21 November 
10:30   Fleet Race Briefing 
12:00   1st warning signal 
After sail   Food and drinks 
19:00   44Cup Marina Jandia crew party 
 

Saturday, 22 November  
09:30   RC44 Class AGM 
10:30   Fleet Race Briefing 
12:00   1st warning signal for fleet race 
19:00   Owners dinner TBC 
 

Sunday, 23 November 
10:30   Fleet Race Briefing 
12:00   1st warning signal for fleet race 
15:30   Last warning signal 
After sail  2025 Championship Tour Prize Giving 
16:30 – 18:00  Free craning, tech area 
 

Monday, 24 November 
08:00 – 18:00  Free craning, tech area 
 

Wednesday, 26 November 
08:00 – 18:00  Departure of the RC44 fleet 


